

# **SCHEDULE OF FEES**

### **Standard Tuition & Fees**

Registration Fees – (non-refundable)

Registration Fees are not covered by NC Opportunity Scholarship

\$75 - Early registration fee (if registered before May 1st)

\$125 - Registration fee (if registered on or after May 1st)

<u>Book Fees</u> (Due on or before July 1 of current school year)

\$250 - Pre K

\$400 - Kindergarten - 5<sup>th</sup> Grades

\$500-6<sup>th</sup>-10<sup>th</sup> Grade

11<sup>th</sup> & 12<sup>th</sup> grades subject to class selections

Tuition

Tuition Cost: \$4,500.00

• 1 time payment of \$4,500.00

Due on or before August first of current school year

2 payments of \$2,250.00

1st payment due on or before August first of current school year.

2<sup>nd</sup> payment due on or before January 1.

10 monthly payments of \$450.00

Due on the 1st of the month from August to May.

late fees will be assessed after the 10th of the month if payment is not made on time.

## Withdrawal Fee: 10% of annual tuition cost

You are enrolling your child for the entire year; therefore, budgets and teacher contracts are set accordingly. The early withdrawal of a student creates openings that NLCA may not be able to fill. Students who withdraw between July 1, 2025, and May 31, 2026, will be assessed a withdrawal fee.

#### **Volunteer Fees**

Each family is required to complete 15 volunteer hours throughout the school year. If you fail to complete these hours, you are charged \$375 or \$25 per hour uncomplete.

#### **Athletic Fees**

First Sport \$100.00 - Each additional sport \$50.00

#### **Honor Society Fees**

Beta Club: \$25 (renewal fee \$10) National Honor Society: \$25 (renewal fee \$10)

Throughout the year, classes may go on various educational field trips. These trips vary in costs. You will always be notified of these in advance.